

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC09-1800

RAMIRO COMPANIONI, JR.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF TAMPA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

DOMINIC O. FARIELLO, P.A.
609 W. De Leon Street
Tampa, Florida 33606

BRENNAN HOLDEN & KAVOUKLIS,
P.A.

115 South Newport Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33606

-and-

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130

(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

BY: JOEL D. EATON

Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT A TRIAL COURT HAS GREATER AUTHORITY THAN AN APPELLATE COURT TO ORDER A NEW TRIAL FOR AN ERROR THAT WAS NOT PROPERLY PRESERVED FOR REVIEW DURING TRIAL.....	1
B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN CONCLUDING THAT PLAINTIFF’S COUNSEL’S MISCONDUCT “DID NOT RISE TO A LEVEL THAT THE PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM WOULD BE UNDERMINED” IF A NEW TRIAL WERE NOT REQUIRED	4
C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN CONCLUDING THAT THE PLAINTIFF’S FAVORABLE VERDICT WAS NOT AGAINST THE MANIFEST WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE	7
II. CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Allen v. Hooper</i> , 126 Fla. 458, 171 So. 513 (1937).....	9
<i>Brown v. Estate of Stuckey</i> , 749 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 1999).....	7
<i>Canakaris v. Canakaris</i> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980).....	5
<i>Clark v. Sumner</i> , 72 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1954).....	9
<i>deJesus v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Co.</i> , 281 So.2d 198 (Fla. 1973).....	9
<i>Ed Ricke & Sons, Inc. v. Green</i> , 468 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1985).....	2, 3
<i>Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006).....	2
<i>Murphy v. Int'l Robotic Systems, Inc.</i> , 766 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 2000).....	2, 3, 4

AUTHORITIES

§316.085(2), Fla. Stat.....	8
